

**CWP No. 3742 of 2019.**

25.11.2019

Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood & Ms. Ruchi Kumari,  
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Narinder Guleria &  
Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Addl. A.G. with Mr.  
Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G. for the  
respondents.

**CMP No. 13489 of 2019.**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 3742 of 2019 & CMP No.  
13490 of 2019.**

Notice. Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, learned  
Additional Advocate General appears and accepts  
service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply  
be filed within four weeks.

In the reply to be so filed, the  
respondents to point out as to what fate the  
representation made by the petitioner has met.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.**

**November 25, 2019<sub>(ps)</sub>** **(Anoop Chitkara),  
Judge.**