

CWP No. 3742 of 2019

09.01.2020

Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.G with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G, Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. A.G and Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy, A.G for the respondents.

Instructions though have been placed on record, however, not complete as the 1st respondent wants more time to impart appropriate instructions in the matter. Let reply be filed within four weeks. The decision, if any, taken on the representation made by the petitioner be also filed therewith.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

January 09, 2020
(naveen)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**