

**Priyanka Negi versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No. 3742 of 2019**

**23.12.2025** Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 22.12.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the instructions. List on 30.12.2025 before appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**December 23, 2025**  
*(yogesh)*