

**Priyanka Negi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3742/2019**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents.

The instructions placed on record by the respondents are from the Home Department.

In view of above instructions, let learned Deputy Advocate General to place on record the instructions from State Taxes and Excise Department in terms of order dated 02.12.2025.

List on **20.03.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 (Rohit)