

Priyanka Negi vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 3742 of 2019

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shailja Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 23.04.2026, to enable him to have instructions in the matter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 17, 2026
(narender)