

Priyanka Negi v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3742 of 2019

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over instructions, which are ordered to be taken on record. As prayed for, list for consideration on 06.05.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)