

Priyanka Negi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3742 of 2019

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the case be taken up after a week.

As prayed for, list on **20.05.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(Rishi)