

**Priyanka Negi Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 3742 of 2019.**

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on **03.06.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 20, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)